targets, while minimising potential adverse effects of cash flow shortfalls,

16A: Categories of financial instruments

Financial Assets

Fair Value through profit or loss:

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total

Loans and Receivables:

Trade Receivables

Total

Carrying Amount of Financial Assets

Loans and Payables:

GST Payable

NECA NSW Chapter

Total

Carrying Amount of Financial Liabilities

2018
$

291,842

291,842

68,278

68,278

360,120

6,233

30,075

36,308

36,308

2017
$

258,687

258,687

103,037

103,037

361,724

9,189

10,140

19,329

19,329

33 I P a g e

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
ASSOCIATION -ACT CHAPTER

ABN 86 870 297 399

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Note 168: Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates will affect the fair value or future
cash flows of the Company's financial instruments.

The reporting unit exposure to interest rate risk is in relation to cash and cash equivalents

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2018

Effect on

Risk variable Change in risk Profit and loss Equity
variable%

$ $

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate +2% 5,836 5,836
Increase

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate -2% (5,836) (5,836)
Decrease

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2017
Effect on

Risk variable Change in risk Profit and loss Equity
variable%

$ $

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate +2% 5,173 5,173
Increase

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate -2% (5,173) (5,173)
Decrease

34JPage

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
ASSOCIATION -ACT CHAPTER

ABN 86 870 297 399

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

NOTE 17: FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

17A: Financial assets and liabilities

Management of the reporting unit assessed that cash, trade receivables, trade payables, and other current

liabilities approximate their carrying amounts largely due to the short-term maturities of these instruments.

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities is included at the amount which the instrument could be

exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties. The following methods and assumptions were used

to estimate the fair values: